

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 41 Friday 3 February 2006 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

### **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**

FORM 7

Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 123803L and 123804J, Parish of Pakenham comprising 14.893 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9951, Folio 963 and Certificate of Title Volume 9951, Folio 964, shown as Parcels 75 and 76 on Survey Plan 20692.

**Interest acquired:** That of Barry George Williamson, Blamey Properties Pty Ltd (as Caveator) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads. Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S.21

Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 31F and part of Portion 31B, Parish of Berwick comprising 13.762 hectares and being the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 8560, Folio 750 and Certificate of Title Volume 3451, Folio 097, shown as Parcel 10 on Survey Plan 20686 and Parcels 20 and 22 on Survey Plan 20687A

**Interest acquired:** That of Ian Marshall Baillieu and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads. Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S.21

Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 and part of Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 137953, Parish of Pakenham comprising 8.585 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9550, Folio 779 and Certificate of Title Volume 9589, Folio 589, shown as Parcel 33 on Survey Plan 20688 and Parcel 40 on Survey Plan 20689A.

**Interest acquired:** That of Robin Harvey & Judith Evelyn Hocking and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

#### **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**

FORM 7

S.21

Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as being the whole of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 207729H, Parish of Pakenham comprising 5290 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9783, Folio 565, shown as Parcel 31 on Survey Plan 20688.

**Interest acquired:** That of Reginald John Barlee and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads. Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

## **SPECIAL**

### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7 S.21 Reg. 16

#### Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot C on Plan of Subdivision 336808A, Parish of Berwick comprising 18.3 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10226, Folio 028, shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 20685.

**Interest acquired:** That of Halwood Corporation Limited ACN 000 020 128 and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads. Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

#### **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**

FORM 7 S.21 Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 117321, Parish of Pakenham comprising 5129 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 2899, Folio 750, shown as Parcel 32 on Survey Plan 20688.

**Interest acquired:** That of Phyllis Margaret & Wilfrid Ivor Handford and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

#### **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**

FORM 7 S.21 Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 426851X, Parish of Pakenham comprising 4.255 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10548, Folio 572, shown as Parcel 41 on Survey Plan 20689A.

**Interest acquired:** That of Keith Maclean Barrett and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads. Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

#### Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7 S.21 Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as the whole of Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 143617, Parish of Pakenham comprising 7.136 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9529, Folio 344, shown as Parcel 51 on Survey Plan 20690.

**Interest acquired:** That of Jean Caroline Richardson and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

S 41

#### **Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986**

FORM 7

S.21

Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 4 on Plan of Subdivision 134406, Parish of Pakenham comprising 7.229 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10225, Folio 850, shown as Parcel 55 on Survey Plan 20691A.

**Interest acquired:** That of Myalong Pty Ltd ACN 88066146370 and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

Dated 3 February 2006

For and on behalf of VicRoads BERNARD TOULET Manager VicRoads Property

## craftsmanpress



The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by The Craftsman Press Pty Ltd with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2006

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 DX – 106 Melbourne
$\mathcal{J}$	Telephone	(03) 9642 5808
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	email	gazette@craftpress.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 1 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
$\sqrt{J}$	Telephone	(03) 9642 5808
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478
	Retail Sales	Information Victoria 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000
$\sqrt{J}$	Telephone	1300 366 356
FAX	Fax	(03) 9603 9920

Price Code A